RESOLUTION NO.	
KESOLUTION NO.	

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA ADOPTING A COUNCIL POLICY ENTITLED: CITY COUNCIL RECOGNITION OF SPECIAL OBSERVANCES

WHEREAS, the City of Chula Vista celebrates the rich diversity of residents and the contributions of various groups to the culture and traditions of the City, state and nation; and

WHEREAS, the Human Relations Commission is, among other things, tasked with working in partnership with the City Council office, to recognize various months of significance and host celebrations of significant days; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has identified heritage/historical months and significant days of celebration to jointly celebrate with the Human Relations Commission; and

WHEREAS, staff is recommending an increase of \$5,000 in expenditure appropriations to the fiscal year 2024-25 General Fund budget in the Boards and Commissions department and increase the revenue budget in Non-Departmental by \$5,000 to carry out these special observances, resulting in no net fiscal impact.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it adopts the City Council policy entitled, "City Council Recognition of Special Observances," attached hereto as Exhibit A.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it hereby amends the fiscal year 2024-25 budget and approves the following appropriations:

Department	Supplies & Services	Revenue	Net Impact
Non-Departmental	\$ -	\$ 5,000	\$ (5,000)
Boards & Commissions	\$ 5,000	\$ -	\$ 5,000
TOTAL GENERAL FUND	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ -

Presented by	Approved as to form by			
Maria V. Kachadoorian	Marco A. Verdugo			
City Manager	City Attorney			